
Tufts (7-3-4, 3-3-3) -vs- Middlebury (5-4-5, 1-4-4)
10/21/2023 at Middlebury, Vt. (Dragone Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/21/2023
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Dragone Field
Officials: Referee, Gunther Sihler   Asst. Referee, Marko
Schmale   Bill Harrison   Scorer, Midd Athletic Comm.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Tufts 0 1 1
Middlebury 1 0 1

Tufts 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 6 Patz, Olivia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Kelly, Caroline 4 3 0 0 75
FWD 9 Aires, Elsi 4 2 1 0 71
MID 11 Nicholas, Emily 2 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Greenberg, Thalia 2 1 0 0 75
FWD 20 Duncan, Erin 1 1 0 1 56
DEF 21 Cushner, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Sommers, Nicola 1 0 0 0 71
DEF 31 Sugrue, Lena 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 32 O'Neill, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
GK 35 Edwards, Gigi 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Silveira, Madelyn 0 0 0 0 19
5 Birch, Reese 0 0 0 0 19
8 Lam, Casey 0 0 0 0 15
12 O'Reilly, Aoife 0 0 0 0 15
19 Sumner, Waverly 4 1 0 0 34

Totals 18 8 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
35 Edwards, Gigi 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Middlebury 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Carolyn Kelley 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Lucy Patton 0 0 0 0 90
MID 4 Abby Ward 0 0 0 0 78
MID 6 Emma Binks 0 0 0 0 22
MID 13 Jazzaray McClinton 0 0 0 0 85
DEF 15 Maddie Schin 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 16 Catie Cassani 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 17 Roshann Purcell 1 1 0 0 90
MID 28 Hunter Furman 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 31 Beatrice Donovan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 32 Ella Gagnon 1 0 0 0 55

Substitutes
7 Joely Virzi 0 0 0 0 18
9 Fanny Lodge 0 0 0 0 2
10 Chloe Swindle 0 0 0 0 21
11 Sophia Cole 0 0 0 0 45
14 Olivia O'Reilly 0 0 0 0 17
18 Gigi Day 4 2 1 0 78
21 Mia Feldman 0 0 0 0 28
23 Stella Espinasse 0 0 0 0 35
24 Carolyn Days 0 0 0 0 27

Totals 6 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Carolyn Kelley 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Tufts 6 12 18
Middlebury 4 2 6

Saves By Period
Tufts 1 1 2
Middlebury 3 4 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Tufts 3 4 7
Middlebury 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Tufts 2 6 8
Middlebury 2 4 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

33:15
MIDW
S Gigi Day

GOAL by MIDWS Gigi Day (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 4 for season.

58:19 TUFTS Aires, Elsi Duncan, Erin
GOAL by TUFTS Aires, Elsi, Assist by Duncan,
Erin, goal number 9 for season.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 TUFTS Edwards, Gigi at goalie for Tufts.
00:00 MIDWS Carolyn Kelley at goalie for Middlebury.
02:12 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [02:12].
02:59 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Greenberg, Thalia, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
03:26 MIDWS Corner kick by MIDWS [03:26].
05:47 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Lucy Patton [05:47].
10:52 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Nicholas, Emily WIDE.
12:28 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Gigi Day for Catie Cassani.
15:31 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Sommers, Nicola [15:31].
16:36 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Mia Feldman for Hunter Furman.
17:26 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sommers, Nicola WIDE.
17:54 MIDWS Corner kick by MIDWS [17:54].
21:40 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Joely Virzi for Emma Binks.
23:39 MIDWS Shot by MIDWS Gigi Day WIDE.
23:51 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Sophia Cole for Ella Gagnon.
25:16 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Kelly, Caroline, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
25:37 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Aires, Elsi.
25:37 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Birch, Reese for Duncan, Erin.
25:37 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Silveira, Madelyn for Sommers, Nicola.
25:41 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [25:41].
28:30 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sumner, Waverly WIDE.
29:36 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: O'Reilly, Aoife for Kelly, Caroline.
29:36 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Lam, Casey for Greenberg, Thalia.
30:15 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Lucy Patton [30:15].
32:11 MIDWS Shot by MIDWS Roshann Purcell, SAVE Edwards, Gigi.
32:35 MIDWS Shot by MIDWS Gigi Day WIDE.
32:46 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Carolyn Days for Abby Ward.
33:15 MIDWS GOAL by MIDWS Gigi Day (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.

Tufts 0, Middlebury 1
33:36 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Sumner, Waverly [33:36].
37:00 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [37:00].
39:51 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Olivia O'Reilly for Joely Virzi.
39:51 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Stella Espinasse for Jazzaray McClinton.
41:17 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sumner, Waverly, SAVE TEAM.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Abby Ward for Stella Espinasse.
45:00 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Jazzaray McClinton for Mia Feldman.
45:00 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Aires, Elsi for O'Reilly, Aoife.
45:00 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Greenberg, Thalia for Sumner, Waverly.
45:00 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Kelly, Caroline for Lam, Casey.
45:00 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Sommers, Nicola for Birch, Reese.
45:00 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Duncan, Erin for Silveira, Madelyn.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:43 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Aires, Elsi BLOCKED.
46:52 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [46:52].
47:28 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Aires, Elsi [47:28].
49:16 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Sophia Cole [49:16].
51:28 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Aires, Elsi [51:28].
53:06 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Nicholas, Emily WIDE.
54:51 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [54:51].
56:27 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Ella Gagnon for Olivia O'Reilly.
57:09 MIDWS Shot by MIDWS Gigi Day, SAVE Edwards, Gigi.
57:28 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Sophia Cole [57:28].
58:19 TUFTS GOAL by TUFTS Aires, Elsi, Assist by Duncan, Erin, goal number 9 for season.

Tufts 1, Middlebury 1
59:04 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Jazzaray McClinton [59:04].
59:52 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Stella Espinasse for Carolyn Days.



60:59 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Greenberg, Thalia WIDE.
61:16 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Aires, Elsi [61:16].
66:39 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [66:39].
68:35 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Kelly, Caroline WIDE.
68:45 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Chloe Swindle for Sophia Cole.
69:22 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Aires, Elsi, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
73:10 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Duncan, Erin, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
74:05 TUFTS Foul on Tufts O'Neill, Caroline [74:05].
74:39 MIDWS Shot by MIDWS Ella Gagnon WIDE.
75:41 TUFTS TUFTS substitution: Sumner, Waverly for Duncan, Erin.
77:31 TUFTS Corner kick by TUFTS [77:31].
78:07 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Kelly, Caroline, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
81:34 MIDWS Offside against Middlebury.
82:42 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Kelly, Caroline, SAVE Carolyn Kelley.
82:53 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Patz, Olivia [82:53].
83:33 TUFTS Foul on Tufts Cushner, Jordan [83:33].
84:18 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sumner, Waverly WIDE.
86:36 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Sumner, Waverly BLOCKED.
87:05 MIDWS Foul on Middlebury Maddie Schin [87:05].
87:59 MIDWS MIDWS substitution: Fanny Lodge for Ella Gagnon.
89:32 TUFTS Shot by TUFTS Aires, Elsi BLOCKED.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


